

# APPRENTICESHIP AND INDUSTRY TRAINING ACT ALBERTA APPRENTICESHIP AND INDUSTRY TRAINING BOARD

#### BOARD ORDER

The Alberta Apprenticeship and Industry Training Board, pursuant to section 33(2) of the *Apprenticeship and Industry Training Act*, hereby makes the Tilesetter Trade Repeal Regulation in the attached Appendix.

Dated the 2nd	day of _april	, 2020.
Zevan		
Sevan		

j'Amey Bevan

Chair, Alberta Apprenticeship and Industry Training Board

I, Demetrios Nicolaides, Minister of Advanced Education, pursuant to section 33(2) of the *Apprenticeship and Industry Training Act*, hereby approve the Tilesetter Trade Repeal Regulation in the attached Appendix.

Dated the  $\frac{27}{\text{day of }}$  day of  $\frac{April}{\text{day of }}$ , 2020.

Demetrios Nicolaides

Minister of Advanced Education

### APPENDIX

# **Apprenticeship and Industry Training Act** TILESETTER TRADE REPEAL REGULATION

## Repeal

1 The Tilesetter Trade Regulation (AR 308/2000) is repealed.

## Coming into force

2 This Regulation has effect on April 30, 2020.